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Perray

Pin Sec

Marriere

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

11.16
11.18
11.24
1131
11.41
11.54
11.59
12.02
12.10

17.06
17.09
17.16
17.24
17.34
17.50
17.56
18.00
18.08

11.33
11.35
11.41
11.48
11.58
1211
12.16
12.19
12.27

17.22
17.25
17.32
17.40
17.49
18.05
18.11
18.15
18.23

11.51
11.53
11.59
12.06
12.15
12.28
12.33
12.36
1244

17.37
17.40
17.47
17.55
18.04
18.20
18.26
18.30
18.38

12.08
12.10
12.16
12.23
12.32
1245
12.50
12.53
13.01

17.53
17.56
18.03
18.11
18.20
18.35
18.40
18.44
18.52

11 JourverT

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriere

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriere

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

5.38
5.40
5.45
5.50
5.57
6.08
6.11
6.13
6.19

11.37
11.40
11.45
11.51
12.00
12.14
12.18
12.21
12.28

17.47
17.50
17.56
18.03
18.13
18.30
18.35
18.38
18.46

6.01
6.03
6.08
6.13
6.20
6.31
6.34
6.36
6.42

11.54
11.57
12.02
12.08
12.17
12.31
12.35
12.38
12.45

18.04
18.07
18.13
18.20
18.30
18.47
18.52
18.55
19.03

6.21
6.23
6.28
6.33
6.40
6.51
6.54
6.56
7.03

12.11
12.14
12.19
12.25
12.34
12.48
12.52
12.55
13.02

18.22
18.25
18.31
18.38
18.47
19.04
19.09
19.12
19.20

6.40
6.42
6.47
6.52
7.01
7.12
7.16
7.8
1.25

12.28
12.31
12.36
12.82
12.51
13.05
13.09
13.12
13.19

18.40
18.43
18.48
18.55
19.04
19.18
19.23
19.25
19.33

6.47
6.49
6.54
6.59
7.08
7.20
7.24
727
734

12.25
12.27
12.33
12.40
12.49
13.02
13.07
13.09
13.17

18.08
18.11
18.18
18.26
18.35
18.50
18.55
18.58
19.06

6.55
6.57
7.02
7.07
7.16
7.30
7.35
737
7.44

12.45
12.48
12.53
12.59
13.08
13.22
13.26
13.29
13.36

19.01
19.04
19.09
19.16
19.24
19.38
19.42
19.44
19.51

6.58
7.00
7.05
7.12
7.22
734
7.39
142
7.50

12.42
12.44
12.50
12.57
13.06
13.19
13.24
13.26
13.34

18.25
18.27
18.34
18.41
18.50
19.04
19.09
19.12
19.20

7.09
7.12
7.7
1.22
7.31
7.45
7.50
7.52
8.00

13.01
13.04
13.09
13.15
13.24
13.38
13.42
13.45
13.52

19.23
19.26
19.31
19.37
19.45
19.57
20.01
20.03
20.10

7.09
7.1
7.17
7.24
7.34
7.48
7.53
1.57
8.05

12.57
12.59
13.06
13.14
13.23
13.36
13.41
13.43
13.51

18.41
18.43
18.49
18.56
19.05
19.18
19.23
19.26
19.34

1.23
7.26
731
137
7.46
8.00
8.05
8.07
8.15

13.18
13.21
13.26
13.32
13.41
13.54
13.58
14.01
14.08

19.43
19.46
19.51
19.57
20.05
20.17
20.21
20.23
20.29

7.20
1.22
7.29
137
7.47
8.01
8.06
8.10
8.18

13.14
13.16
13.23
1331
13.40
13.53
13.58
14.00
14.08

18.56
18.58
19.04
19.11
19.20
19.33
19.38
19.41
19.49

730
733
7.38
7.45
7.54
8.08
8.13
8.15
8.23

13.35
13.38
13.43
13.49
13.58
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.25

20.04
20.06
20.11
20.17
20.25
20.37
20.41
20.43
20.49

7.28
7.30
7.37
7.45
7.55
8.09
8.14
8.18
8.26

13.32
13.34
13.4
13.48
13.57
14.10
14.15
14.17
14.24

19.15
19.17
19.23
19.29
19.37
19.50
19.55
19.58
20.05

1.4
7.44
7.49
7.56
8.05
8.20
8.25
8.27
8.35

13.52
13.55
14.00
14.06
14.15
14.28
14.32
14.35
14.42

20.24
20.26
20.31
20.37
20.45
20.57
21.01
21.03
21.09

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

@ A ™l JOURBLEU

Perray — Tertre

143
7.45
7.51
7.59
8.09
8.24
8.31
8.35
8.43

13.49
13.51
13.58
14.05
14.14
14.27
14.32
14.34
14.41

19.32
19.34
19.40
19.46
19.54
20.06
20.11
20.14
20.21

7.56
7.58
8.05
8.13
8.23
8.38
8.45
8.49
8.57

14.06
14.08
14.15
14.22
14.31
14.44
14.49
14.51
14.58

19.50
19.52
19.58
20.04
20.12
20.23
20.27
20.30
20.36

8.10
8.12
8.19
8.27
8.37
8.52
8.59
9.02
9.10

14.23
14.25
14.32
14.39
14.48
15.01
15.06
15.08
15.15

20.07
20.09
20.15
20.21
20.29
20.40
20.44
20.46
20.52

8.24
8.26
8.33
8.41
8.51
9.06
9.12
9.15
9.23

14.40
14.42
14.49
14.56
15.05
15.18
15.23
15.25
15.32

20.25
20.27
20.32
20.38
20.45
20.56
21.00
21.02
21.08

8.41
8.43
8.50
8.58
9.08
9.22
9.27
9.30
9.38

14.55
14.57
15.04
15.11
15.20
15.33
15.38
15.40
15.48

20.42
20.44
20.49
20.55
21.02
21.13
21.17
21.19
21.25

9.00
9.02
9.09
9.16
9.25
9.38
9.43
9.46
9.54

15.10
15.12
15.19
15.26
15.35
15.48
15.53
15.56
16.04

Perray — Tertre

7.56
7.59
8.04
8.11
8.20
8.36
8.41
8.43
8.51

14.09
14.12
14.17
14.23
14.32
14.45
14.49
14.52
14.59

20.45
20.47
20.52
20.58
21.05
21.17
21.20
21.22
21.28

8.10
8.13
8.18
8.25
8.35
8.51
8.56
8.59
9.07

14.26
14.29
14.34
14.40
14.49
15.03
15.07
15.10
15.17

8.27
8.30
8.35
8.42
8.52
9.08
9.13
9.16
9.24

14.42
14.45
14.50
14.56
15.06
15.20
15.24
15.27
15.34

8.44
8.47
8.52
8.59
9.09
9.25
9.30
9.33
9.40

14.59
15.02
15.07
15.13
15.23
15.37
15.41
15.44
15.51

9.02
9.05
9.10
9.17
9.27
9.40
9.45
9.48
9.55

15.16
15.19
15.24
15.30
15.40
15.54
15.58
16.01
16.08

9.20
9.23
9.28
9.34
9.44
9.57
10.02
10.05
10.12

15.32
15.35
15.40
15.47
15.57
16.13
16.18
16.21
16.28

9.17
9.19
9.26
933
9.42
9.55
10.00
10.03
10.10

15.25
15.27
15.34
15.41
15.50
16.05
16.10
16.13
16.21

9.37
9.40
9.45
9.51
10.01
10.14
10.19
10.22
10.29

15.49
15.52
15.57
16.04
16.14
16.30
16.35
16.38
16.45

9.34
9.36
9.43
9.50
9.59
10.12
10.17
10.20
10.27

15.40
15.42
15.49
15.56
16.05
16.20
16.26
16.29
16.37

9.54
9.57
10.02
10.08
10.18
10.31
10.36
10.39
10.46

16.05
16.08
16.14
16.21
16.31
16.47
16.53
16.56
17.04

9.52
9.54
10.00
10.07
10.16
10.29
10.34
10.37
10.44

15.54
15.56
16.03
16.10
16.20
16.35
16.41
16.44
16.52

10.12
10.15
10.20
10.26
10.35
10.48
10.53
10.56
11.03

16.22
16.25
16.31
16.38
16.48
17.04
17.10
17.13
17.21

10.09
10.11
10.17
10.24
10.33
10.46
10.51
10.54
11.01

16.09
16.11
16.18
16.25
16.35
16.50
16.56
17.00
17.08

10.29
10.32
10.37
10.43
10.52
11.06
1.1
11.14
11.21

16.39
16.42
16.48
16.55
17.05
17.21
17.27
17.30
17.38

10.26
10.28
10.34
10.41
10.50
11.03
11.08
1mn
11.18

16.24
16.26
16.33
16.40
16.50
17.05
17.11
17.15
17.23

10.46
10.49
10.54
11.00
11.09
11.23
11.28
1131
11.38

16.56
16.59
17.05
17.12
17.22
17.39
17.45
17.48
17.56

10.43
10.45
10.51
10.58
11.07
11.20
11.25
11.28
11.35

16.37
16.39
16.46
16.54
17.04
17.20
17.26
17.30
17.38

11.03
11.06
1.1
11.17
11.26
11.40
11.45
11.48
11.55

17.13
17.16
17.22
17.29
17.39
17.56
18.02
18.05
18.13

11.00
11.02
11.08
11.15
11.24
11.37
11.42
11.45
11.52

16.52
16.54
17.01
17.09
17.19
17.35
17.41
17.45
17.53

11.20
11.23
11.28
11.34
11.43
11.57
12.01
12.04
1211

17.30
17.33
17.39
17.46
17.56
18.13
18.19
18.22
18.30

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

5.28
5.34
5.37
5.40
5.49
5.55
5.59
6.04
6.07

11.15
11.22
11.26
11.29
11.43
11.51
11.58
12.04
12.07

17.12
17.20
17.24
17.28
17.45
17.55
18.02
18.09
18.12

5.54
6.00
6.03
6.06
6.16
6.22
6.26
6.31
6.34

11.31
11.39
11.43
11.46
12.00
12.08
12.16
12.23
12.26

17.27
17.35
17.39
17.43
18.00
18.10
18.17
18.24
18.27

6.12
6.18
6.21
6.24
6.34
6.41
6.46
6.51
6.54

11.48
11.56
12.00
12.03
12.17
12.25
12.32
12.38
12.41

17.42
17.50
17.54
17.58
18.15
18.25
18.32
18.38
18.41

6.28
6.35
6.38
6.41
6.52
6.59
7.04
7.09
7.12

12.05
1213
12.17
12.20
12.34
12.42
12.48
12.54
12.57

17.57
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.30
18.40
18.47
18.53
18.56

11 JourverT

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriere

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

533
5.39
5.41
5.44
5.54
6.00
6.04
6.09
6.12

11.38
11.45
11.48
11.52
12.06
12.14
12.21
12.26
12.29

17.47
17.55
17.58
18.03
18.20
18.28
18.35
18.40
18.43

5.53
5.59
6.01
6.04
6.14
6.20
6.24
6.29
6.32

11.55
12.02
12.05
12.09
12.23
12.31
12.37
12.42
12.45

18.05
18.13
18.16
18.21
18.38
18.46
18.53
18.58
19.01

6.12
6.18
6.21
6.24
6.34
6.41
6.45
6.50
6.53

12.13
12.20
12.23
12.27
12.40
12.48
12.54
12.59
13.02

18.24
18.32
18.35
18.39
18.55
19.03
19.10
19.15
19.18

6.32
6.38
6.41
6.44
6.55
7.02
7.06
mm
7.4

12.30
12.37
12.40
12.44
12.57
13.05
13.11
13.16
13.19

18.46
18.53
18.56
18.59
19.15
19.23
19.30
19.35
19.38

6.43
6.50
6.53
6.56
7.09
7.16
721
7.26
7.29

12.23
12.30
12.34
12.37
12.51
12.58
13.04
13.10
13.13

18.13
18.21
18.25
18.29
18.45
18.54
19.01
19.07
19.10

6.47
6.53
6.56
6.59
7.1
7.19
7.24
7.29
132

12.47
12.54
12.57
13.01
13.14
13.22
13.28
1333
13.36

19.08
19.15
19.18
19.21
19.34
19.42
19.48
19.53
19.56

6.57
7.04
7.07
7.10
7.23
731
137
1.8
145

12.40
12.47
12.51
12.54
13.08
13.15
13.21
13.27
13.30

18.28
18.36
18.40
18.44
18.59
19.07
19.13
19.19
19.22

7.00
7.07
7.10
7.3
7.26
734
7.39
744
147

13.05
13.12
13.15
13.18
13.31
13.39
13.45
13.50
13.53

19.28
19.35
19.38
19.41
19.54
20.01
20.06
20.11
20.14

7.08
7.15
7.19
1.22
7.38
7.46
1.52
7.57
8.00

12.57
13.04
13.08
3.1
13.25
13.32
13.38
13.44
13.47

18.44
18.51
18.55
18.59
19.14
19.22
19.28
19.34
19.37

7.3
7.20
7.23
7.26
1.4
7.49
7.54
7.59
8.02

13.22
13.29
13.32
13.35
13.48
13.56
14.02
14.07
14.10

19.48
19.55
19.58
20.01
20.14
20.21
20.26
20.30
2033

7.21
7.29
733
736
7.52
8.00
8.06
8.1
8.14

13.14
13.21
13.25
13.28
13.42
13.49
13.55
14.01
14.04

19.01
19.08
19.12
19.15
19.29
19.37
19.43
19.48
19.51

7.28
735
738
.4
7.56
8.04
8.09
8.14
8.17

13.37
13.44
13.47
13.51
14.05
14.13
14.19
14.24
14.27

20.10
20.16
20.19
20.22
20.34
20.41
20.46
20.50
20.53

7.34
1.4
7.46
7.50
8.06
8.15
8.21
8.26
8.29

13.31
13.38
13.42
13.45
14.00
14.07
14.13
14.19
14.22

19.21
19.28
19.32
19.35
19.48
19.56
20.02
20.07
20.10

1.8
7.49
1.52
1.56
8.1
8.19
8.25
8.30
8.33

13.54
14.01
14.04
14.08
14.22
14.30
14.36
14.41
14.44

20.30
20.36
20.39
20.42
20.54
21.01
21.06
21.10
21.13

Tertre - Perray

7.48
1.56
8.00
8.04
8.20
8.29
8.36
8.42
8.45

13.48
13.55
13.59
14.02
14.17
14.24
14.30
14.36
14.39

19.42
19.49
19.52
19.55
20.08
20.16
20.22
20.27
20.30

8.01
8.09
8.13
8.17
8.34
8.43
8.50
8.56
8.59

14.05
14.12
14.16
14.19
14.34
14.41
14.48
14.54
14.57

20.02
20.09
20.12
20.15
20.28
20.35
20.41
20.46
20.49

8.14
8.22
8.26
831
8.47
8.56
9.03
9.09
9.12

14.22
14.29
14.33
14.36
14.51
14.58
15.05
15.11
15.14

20.23
20.29
20.32
2035
20.48
20.55
20.59
21.04
21.07

8.28
8.36
8.40
8.45
9.01
9.09
9.16
9.22
9.25

14.39
14.46
14.50
14.53
15.08
15.15
15.22
15.28
15.31

20.44
20.50
20.53
20.56
21.08
21.14
21.18
21.23
21.26

8.43
8.51
8.55
9.00
9.15
9.23
9.29
935
9.38

14.56
15.03
15.07
15.10
15.25
15.32
15.39
15.45
15.48

21.04
21.10
21.13
21.16
21.27
21.33
21.37
21.42
21.45

8.59
9.07
9.1
9.14
9.29
9.37
9.43
9.49
9.52

15.13
15.20
15.24
15.27
15.42
15.49
15.56
16.02
16.05

Tertre - Perray

7.55
8.02
8.05
8.09
8.26
834
8.40
8.45
8.48

14.11
14.18
14.21
14.25
14.39
14.47
14.53
14.58
15.01

21.01
21.07
21.09
21.12
21.24
21.30
21.35
21.39
21.42

8.10
8.18
8.21
8.25
8.42
8.50
8.56
9.01
9.04

14.28
14.35
14.38
14.42
14.56
15.04
15.10
15.15
15.18

8.27
8.35
8.38
8.42
8.59
9.07
9.13
9.18
9.21

14.45
14.52
14.55
14.59
15.13
15.21
15.28
15.33
15.36

8.45
8.53
8.56
9.00
9.16
9.24
9.30
935
9.38

15.02
15.09
15.12
15.16
15.30
15.38
15.45
15.50
15.53

9.03
9.1
9.14
9.18
9.33
9.41
9.47
9.52
9.55

15.19
15.26
15.29
15.33
15.47
15.55
16.02
16.07
16.10

9.23
9.30
9.33
9.37
9.50
9.58
10.04
10.09
10.12

15.36
15.43
15.46
15.50
16.04
16.12
16.19
16.24
16.27

9.16
9.23
9.27
9.30
9.44
9.52
9.58
10.04
10.07

15.30
15.37
15.41
15.44
15.59
16.07
16.14
16.20
16.23

9.40
9.47
9.50
9.54
10.07
10.15
10.21
10.26
10.29

15.51
15.58
16.01
16.05
16.21
16.29
16.36
16.41
16.44

9.33
9.40
9.44
9.47
10.01
10.09
10.15
10.21
10.24

15.44
15.51
15.55
15.58
16.14
16.22
16.29
16.35
16.38

9.57
10.04
10.07
10.11
10.24
10.32
10.38
10.43
10.46

16.07
16.15
16.18
16.22
16.38
16.46
16.53
16.58
17.01

9.50
9.57
10.01
10.04
10.18
10.26
10.32
10.38
10.41

15.59
16.06
16.10
16.13
16.30
16.38
16.46
16.52
16.55

10.14
10.21
10.24
10.28
10.41
10.49
10.55
11.00
11.03

16.24
16.32
16.35
16.39
16.55
17.03
17.10
17.15
17.18

10.07
10.14
10.18
10.21
10.35
10.43
10.49
10.55
10.58

16.13
16.21
16.25
16.28
16.45
16.53
17.01
17.08
7.1

10.31
10.38
10.41
10.45
10.58
11.06
11.12
11.17
11.20

16.41
16.49
16.52
16.56
17.12
17.20
17.27
17.32
17.35

10.24
10.31
10.35
10.38
10.52
11.00
11.06
11.12
11.15

16.28
16.36
16.40
16.43
17.00
17.09
17.17
17.24
17.27

10.48
10.55
10.58
11.02
11.15
11.23
11.29
11.34
11.37

16.57
17.05
17.08
17.13
17.29
17.37
17.44
17.49
17.52

10.41
10.48
10.52
10.55
11.09
11.17
11.24
11.30
1133

16.43
16.51
16.55
16.58
17.15
17.25
17.33
17.40
17.43

11.04
1.1
11.14
11.18
11.32
11.40
11.47
11.52
11.55

17.14
17.22
17.25
17.30
17.46
17.54
18.01
18.06
18.09

10.58
11.05
11.09
11.12
11.26
1134
11.41
11.47
11.50

16.58
17.06
17.10
17.13
17.30
17.40
17.47
17.54
17.57

11.21
11.28
11.31
11.35
11.49
11.57
12.04
12.09
12.12

17.30
17.38
17.41
17.46
18.03
18.11
18.18
18.23
18.26



11

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

11

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriére

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriere

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

JOUR JAUNE

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Perray — Tertre

5.45|6.08  6.31|6.53 | 7.15 7.36 | 7.58 | 8.19 | 8.41 | 9.01  9.19 | 9.39 | 9.59 |10.18/10.38 10.57 11.17 11.37/11.57/12.18 12.38/12.58
5.47 | 6.10 6.33 | 6.55 | 7.17 7.38 8.00 821 8.43 9.03 9.21 9.41 10.01 10.20/10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.21 12.41 13.01
5.52 | 6.156.38 | 7.00 | 7.22 | 7.43 | 8.05 | 8.27 | 8.49 | 9.09 | 9.27 | 9.47 |10.07/10.26/10.46 11.06/11.26 11.46 12.06/12.27 12.47 13.07
5.56 | 6.19 1 6.42 | 7.05 7.27 7.49 8.11 833 855 9.15 9.34 9.54 |10.14/10.33/10.53 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.34 12.53 13.13
6.03 | 6.26 | 6.49 | 7.12 | 7.35|7.57  8.19 8.41/9.03 9.23 |9.43 10.03/10.23/10.42|11.02|11.22 11.42/12.02|12.22/12.43/13.02  13.22
6.13 636 6.59 7.23 7.46 8.08 830 852 9.14 934 9.54 10.1510.35 10.55 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.35 12.56 13.15 13.35
6.17 | 6.40 | 7.03 | 7.27 | 7.50 | 8.12 1 8.34 | 8.56 | 9.18 1 9.39 | 9.59 110.20/10.40/11.00/11.21|11.4112.01 12.2112.40 13.01/13.20 13.40
6.19 1 6.42 | 7.05 7.29 752 814 837 859 9.21 9.42 10.02 10.23 10.43/11.03/11.24/11.44 12.04 12.24 12.43 13.04/13.23 13.43
6.256.48 | 7.12 1 7.36 | 7.59 | 8.21 | 8.44 | 9.06 | 9.28 | 9.50 /10.10/10.31/10.51/11.11]11.32/11.52/12.12/12.32/12.51/13.10/13.29/13.49

13.19/13.39/13.59 14.18 14.37 14.58 15.17|15.38 | 15.58/16.19/16.39/17.00|17.20/ 17.42| 18.02|18.26 18.52/19.18/19.43/20.09/20.34 1 21.00
13.22 13.42 14.02 14.21 14.40/15.01/15.20 15.41 16.01 16.22|16.42|17.03|17.23 17.45 18.05 18.29 18.55 19.21 19.46 20.11 20.36 21.02
13.28 13.48 14.08 14.2714.46/15.07|15.26 15.47 16.07|16.28|16.48|17.09|17.29/17.51 18.11/18.35/19.01|19.27|19.52  20.17 | 20.42 | 21.08
13.34/13.54 14.14 14.33 14.53 15.14/15.33|15.54 16.14 16.35 16.55 17.16 17.36/17.58|18.18 18.4219.07 19.33 19.58 20.23 20.48 21.13
13.43/14.03/14.23 14.42/15.02 15.23/15.42|16.0316.23|16.44|17.05 17.26 17.4618.07|18.27 18.50(19.15|19.4120.06|20.31|20.56 21.21
13.5514.15/14.35 14.55 15.15 15.36 15.56 | 16.18 16.38 16.59 17.19 17.40 18.00 18.21/18.41 19.04/19.29 19.54 20.19 20.42 21.07 21.32
14.00/14.20/14.40 14.59/15.19/15.40(16.00|16.23 16.43 | 17.04|17.24 17.4518.05/18.26|18.46/19.09|19.34|19.59 20.23 20.45 21.10/21.35
14.03 14.23 14.43 15.02 15.22 15.43 16.03 | 16.26 16.46 17.07 17.27 17.48 18.08 18.29/18.49 19.12 19.37|20.02 20.26 20.47 21.12 21.37
14.09/14.29/14.50/15.09/15.29/15.50/16.10/16.33/16.53(17.15|17.35/17.56 | 18.16/18.3718.5719.20/19.44/20.09/20.33/ 20.54|21.19/ 21.44

Perray —» Tertre

542 6.03 6.26 6.51 7.10 7.29 7.48 8.08 827 846 9.06 9.26 9.47 10.07 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.25 11.45 12.06 12.27 12.47
544 6.05 6.28 6.53 7.12 731 7.50 810 829 848 9.08 9.28 9.49 10.09 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.27 11.47 12.08 12.29 12.49
548 6.09 632 657 7.16 7.35 7.55 815 834 853 9.13 9.33 9.54 10.14 10.33 10.53 11.13 11.32 11.52 12.13 12.34 12.54
5.53 6.14 637 7.02 7.21 7.41 801 821 840 9.00 9.20 9.40 10.01 10.21 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.39 11.59 12.20 12.40 13.00
6.00 6.21 6.44 7.09 7.29 7.49 8.9 829 849 9.09 9.29 9.49 10.09 10.29 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.29 12.49 13.09
6.10 6.31 6.55 7.22 7.42 8.02 822 842 9.02 9.22 9.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21
6.13 634 6.59 7.26 7.46 8.06 826 846 9.06 9.26 9.45 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26
6.15 6.36 7.02 729 7.49 8.09 829 849 9.09 9.29 9.48 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29
6.21 6.42 7.08 735 7.55 815 836 856 9.16 9.36 9.55 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.36

13.07 13.27 13.46 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.45 16.06 16.27 16.46 17.07 17.27 17.48 18.08 18.31 18.57 19.23 19.49 20.16 20.42
13.09 13.29 13.49 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.48 16.08 16.29 16.48 17.09 17.29 17.50 18.10 18.33 18.59 19.25 19.51 20.18 20.44
13.14 13.34 13.54 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.53 16.13 16.34 16.53 17.14 17.34 17.55 18.15 18.38 19.04 19.30 19.56 20.23 20.49
13.20 13.40 14.00 14.19 14.39 14.59 15.19 15.39 16.00 16.20 16.41 17.00 17.21 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.45 19.11 19.36 20.01 20.28 20.54
13.29 13.49 14.09 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.48 16.09 16.29 16.50 17.09 17.30 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.54 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.36 21.01
13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.23 16.44 17.05 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.27 18.47 19.10 19.34 19.58 20.23 20.48 21.13
13.45 14.05 14.25 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.45 16.05 16.27 16.49 17.10 17.30 17.51 18.11 18.32 18.52 19.15 19.39 20.02 20.27 20.52 21.17
13.48 14.08 14.28 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.48 16.08 16.30 16.52 17.13 17.33 17.54 18.14 18.35 18.55 19.18 19.42 20.04 20.29 20.54 21.19
13.55 14.15 14.35 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.15 16.37 16.59 17.21 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.25 19.49 20.11 20.35 21.00 21.25

O 11

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

11

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

Tertre

Mairie de Chantenay
Zola

René Bouhier
Foch-Cathédrale
Dalby

Marriére

Pin Sec

Perray

JOUR JAUNE

Tertre - Perray

5.43|6.12 | 6.37 | 6.59 | 7.21 | 7.41 | 8.01 | 8.21 8.41 9.01 9.21|9.40  9.59 10.19/10.39/10.59/11.21|11.41 12.01/12.21/12.41 13.01
5.49 | 6.18 6.43 | 7.06 | 7.28 7.48 8.08 8.28 8.49 9.09 9.29 | 9.48 10.07/10.27 10.47 11.07 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.09
5.52 | 6.21 | 6.46 | 7.09 | 7.31 | 7.51 | 8.11 | 8.31 | 8.52 | 9.12 | 9.32 | 9.51 110.10/10.30/10.50/11.10/11.32|11.52/12.1212.32 | 12.5213.12
5.55 6.24 | 6.49 | 7.12 | 734 7.54 8.14 834 8.5 9.16 9.36  9.55 10.14/10.34/10.54|11.14 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35/12.55 13.15
6.04 | 6.34 |7.00 | 7.24 | 7.47 | 8.07 | 8.27 | 8.47 | 9.08 | 9.28 | 9.48 [10.08/10.28/10.48/11.08/11.28/11.49 12.09/12.29 12.49/13.08 13.28
6.10 6.40 7.06 7.30 7.53 8.13 833|854 9.15 9.35 9.55 10.1510.3510.55 11.15 11.35/11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.15 13.35
6.14 1 6.44 | 7.10 | 7.35 | 7.59 | 8.19 | 8.39 | 9.00 ' 9.21 | 9.41 |10.01/10.21/10.41/11.02({11.22|11.42 12.03 12.2312.4313.03|13.22 | 13.42
6.19 1 6.49 7.15|7.40 8.04 | 824 8.44 9.05 9.26 9.46 10.06 10.26 10.46/11.07 11.27 11.47 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.27 13.47
6.22 16.52 | 7.18 | 7.43 | 8.07 | 8.27 | 8.47 | 9.08 | 9.29 | 9.49 [10.09/10.29/10.49/11.10/11.30/11.50/12.11/12.31/12.51/13.10/13.29/13.49

13.21/13.41/14.01 14.21/14.41/15.00/15.20 15.40/16.01/16.20 16.41/17.01|17.23/17.43/18.04|18.24 18.4519.12/19.38 20.03/20.29  20.54
13.29 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49/15.08/15.28 15.48 16.09 16.28 16.49 17.09 17.31 17.51 18.1218.32/18.53 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.35/21.00
13.32/13.52 14.12/14.32/14.52|15.11/15.31/15.51/16.12|16.31/16.52 | 17.12/17.34/17.54 18.1518.35/18.56|19.23|19.48 20.13  20.38|21.03
13.3513.55/14.15 14.35 14.55 15.14/15.34 15.54/16.15/16.35 16.56 17.16/17.37 17.57 18.18 18.38 18.59 19.26 19.51 20.16 20.41 21.06
13.48/14.08 14.28 14.49 15.0915.29/15.50 16.10/16.31|16.51 17.12(17.32|17.53 18.12|18.33 | 18.53 19.1419.40  20.04 20.2920.54 21.19
13.55/14.15 14.35/14.56 15.17 15.37 15.58/16.18 16.39/16.59|17.20 17.40 18.01 18.20 18.41 19.0119.22 19.48 20.11 20.36 21.01 21.26
14.02/14.22|14.42 15.0215.23/15.43/16.0416.24/16.45|17.05 17.26 17.4618.07 18.26|18.47 19.0719.28|19.54 20.1720.42 | 21.07 21.31
14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.28 15.48 16.09 16.29 16.50/17.10/17.31 17.51/18.12|18.31 18.52 19.12/19.33 19.59 20.22 20.47 21.12 21.36
14.09/14.29/14.49/15.09/15.30/15.51/16.12/16.32/16.53(17.13/17.34/17.54/18.15|18.34/18.55/19.15/19.35/20.01/20.24/20.49/21.14|21.38

Tertre —» Perray

6.05 6.29 6.50 7.08 7.28 7.47 8.7 827 847 9.07 9.28 9.48 10.08 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07
6.11 635 6.56 7.14 734 7.54 8.14 834 854 9.14 935 9.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15
6.14 638 6.59 7.17 737 757 817 837 857 9.17 938 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18
6.17 6.41 7.02 7.20 7.40 8.00 820 840 9.00 9.20 9.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12,01 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21
6.27 651 7.13 733 7.53 8.13 833 854 9.14 934 9.54 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.34 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.34
6.33 6.57 7.20 7.40 8.00 820 840 9.01 9.21 9.41 10.01 10.21 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42
6.37 7.01 724 745 805 825 845 9.06 9.26 9.46 10.06 10.27 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.07 13.27 13.47
6.41 7.05 7.28 7.49 8.9 829 850 9.11 931 9.51 10.11 10.32 10.53 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.53 13.12 13.32 13.52
6.43 7.07 730 7.52 8.12 832 853 9.14 934 9.54 10.14 10.35 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.15 13.35 13.55

13.27 13.47 14.08 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.28 16.48 17.09 17.29 17.50 18.10 18.31 18.52 19.14 19.35 20.01 20.26 20.51
13.35 13.55 14.16 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.36 16.56 17.17 17.37 17.58 18.18 18.39 18.59 19.21 19.42 20.08 20.33 20.58
13.38 13.58 14.19 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.40 18.01 18.21 18.42 19.02 19.24 19.45 20.11 20.36 21.01
13.41 14.01 14.22 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.42 17.02 17.23 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.45 19.05 19.27 19.48 20.14 20.39 21.04
13.54 14.14 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.16 16.36 16.57 17.17 17.38 17.58 18.19 18.39 19.00 19.19 19.40 20.01 20.26 20.50 21.15
14.02 14.22 14.43 15.03 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.24 16.44 17.05 17.25 17.46 18.06 18.27 18.47 19.08 19.27 19.48 20.08 20.32 20.56 21.21
14.07 14.27 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.49 16.09 16.30 16.51 17.12 17.32 17.53 18.13 18.34 18.54 19.13 19.32 19.53 20.13 20.37 21.01 21.25
14.12 14.32 14.53 15.13 15.33 15.54 16.14 16.35 16.56 17.17 17.37 17.58 18.18 18.39 18.59 19.18 19.37 19.58 20.18 20.41 21.05 21.29
14.15 14.35 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.57 16.17 16.38 16.59 17.20 17.40 18.01 18.21 18.42 19.02 19.21 19.40 20.01 20.20 20.43 21.07 21.31



" sousvorer

Perray 5.34 | 6.05 6.35 7.05
Pin Sec 5.36 | 6.07  6.37  7.07
Marriere 5.4116.12 1 6.42 | 7.12
Dalby 5.45 | 6.16 1 6.46  7.16
Foch-Cathédrale 5.52 | 6.23 | 6.53 | 7.23
René Bouhier 6.03  6.34  7.04 7.36
Zola 6.06 | 6.37 | 7.07 | 7.39
Mairie de Chantenay 6.08 | 6.39 | 7.09 | 7.41
Tertre 6.15 | 6.46 | 7.16 | 7.48
Perray 14.55/15.20/15.45/16.09
Pin Sec 14.58/15.23/15.47 16.11
Marriére 15.03/15.28/15.53/16.17
Dalby 15.10/15.35/16.00/16.24
Foch-Cathédrale 15.18/15.43/16.08/16.32
René Bouhier 15.31/15.56/16.22|16.46
Zola 15.35/16.00/16.26|16.50
Mairie de Chantenay 15.38/16.03/16.29 16.53
Tertre 15.46/16.11/16.37|17.01
11 JourBLANC
Perray 7.22 801 841 921
Pin Sec 7.24 8.03 843 9.23
Marriére 7.29 1 8.08 8.48 9.28
Dalby 734 8.13 853 933
Foch-Cathédrale 7.41 820 9.00  9.40
René Bouhier 7.51 1 831 9.12 9.52
Zola 7.54 834 9.16 | 9.56
Mairie de Chantenay 7.56 8.36 9.18 9.58
Tertre 8.03 1 8.43 1 9.25 |10.06

7.29
731
7.36
7.4
7.48
8.01
8.05
8.07
8.14

16.34
16.36
16.42
16.49
16.57
17.12
17.16
17.19
17.27

7.54
7.56
8.01
8.06
8.13
8.26
8.30
8.32
8.39

16.59
17.01
17.07
17.14
17.22
17.37
17.41
17.44
17.52

8.18
8.20
8.25
8.30
8.38
8.51
8.55
8.57
9.04

17.24
17.26
17.32
17.39
17.47
18.02
18.06
18.09
18.17

8.42
8.44
8.49
8.55
9.03
9.16
9.20
9.22
9.29

17.49
17.51
17.57
18.04
18.12
18.27
18.31
18.34
18.41

9.06
9.08
9.13
9.20
9.28
9.40
9.44
9.46
9.53

18.14
18.16
18.22
18.29
18.37
18.52
18.56
18.59
19.06

Perray — Tertre

9.31
933
9.38
9.45
9.53
10.05
10.09
10.12
10.19

18.39
18.41
18.47
18.54
19.02
19.16
19.20
19.23
19.30

Perray —» Tertre

9.55
9.57
10.03
10.10
10.18
10.30
10.34
10.37
10.44

19.05
19.07
19.13
19.19
19.27
19.40
19.44
19.47
19.54

10.19
10.21
10.27
10.34
10.42
10.56
11.00
11.03
11.10

19.31
19.33
19.39
19.45
19.53
20.05
20.09
20.12
20.19

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

10.44
10.46
10.52
10.59
11.07
121
11.25
11.28
11.36

19.57
19.59
20.04
20.10
20.18
20.30
20.34
2037
20.44

11.09
1.1
11.17
11.24
11.32
11.46
11.50
11.53
12.01

20.23
20.25
20.30
20.36
20.43
20.55
20.59
21.01
21.08

11.34/11.59/12.26/12.51(13.16/13.41/14.05/14.30
11.36/12.01/12.28|12.53|13.18/13.43 14.08  14.33
11.42(12.07/12.34(12.59 13.24/13.49 14.13/14.38
11.49/12.14/12.41/13.06|13.31/13.56|14.20 14.45
11.57/12.22/12.48/13.13/13.38/14.03|14.28 14.53
12.11/12.36/13.01/13.26/13.51|14.16|14.41 15.06
12.15/12.40/13.05|13.30|13.55/14.20|14.45|15.10
12.18/12.43/13.07|13.32|13.57|14.22 14.48|15.13
12.26/12.50/13.14/13.39/14.04|14.29/14.55/15.21

20.50
20.52
20.57
21.03
21.10
21.22
21.26
21.28
21.35

10.0110.41 11.20 12.00 12.40 13.20 14.00 14.40 15.19/15.59 16.39 17.19 17.59 18.39 19.20 20.01 20.42
10.03 10.43 11.22 12.02 12.42 13.22 14.02 14.42 15.21 16.01 16.41 17.21 18.01 18.41 19.22 20.03 20.44
10.08 10.48 11.27 12.07 12.4713.2714.07 14.47 15.26 16.06 16.46 17.26 18.06 18.46 19.27 20.08 20.49
10.13/10.53 11.32 12.12 12.52 13.32 14.12 14.52 15.31 16.11 16.51 17.31 18.11 18.51 19.32 20.12 20.53
10.20 11.00 11.40 12.20 13.00 13.40 14.20 15.00 15.40 16.20 17.00 17.40 18.20 19.00 19.40 20.20 21.00
10.32 11.12 11.52 12.32 13.12 13.52 14.32 15.12 15.52 16.32 17.12 17.52 18.32 19.12 19.52 20.32 21.12
10.36 11.16 11.56 12.36 13.16 13.56 14.36 15.16 15.56 16.36 17.17 17.57 18.36 19.16 19.56 20.36 21.16
10.38 11.18 11.58 12.38 13.18 13.58 14.38 15.18 15.58 16.39 17.20 18.00 18.39 19.19 19.59 20.38 21.18
10.46/11.26 12.0612.46 13.26 14.06 14.46 15.26 16.06/16.4717.28 18.08 18.4719.27 20.06 20.45 21.25

@ ' | JOUR VIOLET

Tertre 5.41 1 6.10 | 6.40 | 7.08
Mairie de Chantenay 5.47 | 6.16 | 6.46 | 7.14
Zola 5.49 | 6.19 | 6.49 | 7.17
René Bouhier 5.52 1 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.20
Foch-Cathédrale 6.02 | 6.32 | 7.02 | 7.32
Dalby 6.08 | 6.38  7.08 7.38
Marriere 6.12 | 6.42 | 7.12 | 7.43
Pin Sec 6.17 1 6.47 | 7.17 | 7.48
Perray 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.51
Tertre 15.12/15.37/16.01/16.26
Mairie de Chantenay 15.19/15.44/16.08 16.33
Zola 15.22|15.47{16.1116.36
René Bouhier 15.25/15.50 16.14/16.39
Foch-Cathédrale 15.38/16.03/16.29/16.54
Dalby 15.45/16.10/16.36|17.02
Marriere 15.52/16.17/16.43|17.08
Pin Sec 15.57/16.22 16.48|17.13
Perray 16.00/16.25/16.51(17.16
11 JourBLANC
Tertre 6.56  7.41  8.21 9.00
Mairie de Chantenay 7.03 7.48 828 9.07
Zola 7.06 | 7.51 831 9.10
René Bouhier 7.09 754 834 9.3
Foch-Cathédrale 7.19 | 8.04 8.44 9.24
Dalby 7.26 8.11 851 931
Marriere 7.31 8.16 8.56 | 9.36
Pin Sec 7.35 820 9.00 9.41
Perray 7.37 1822 19.02 | 9.43

7.38
7.44
1.47
7.50
8.02
8.08
8.13
8.18
8.21

16.51
16.58
17.01
17.04
17.19
17.27
17.33
17.38
17.41

9.40
9.47
9.50
9.53
10.04
10.11
10.16
10.21
10.23

Tertre - Perray

11.27/11.52(12.17/12.42|13.07(13.32/13.57(14.22[14.47
11.34/11.59/12.24|12.49|13.14|13.39|14.04 14.29|14.54
11.37/12.02(12.27/12.5213.17|13.42 14.07|14.32 |14.57
11.40/12.05/12.30|12.55/13.20|13.4514.10|14.3515.00
11.53/12.18/12.43|13.08/13.33|13.5814.23|14.48|15.13
12.00/12.25/12.50|13.15/13.40|14.05 14.30|14.55 15.20
12.07(12.32|12.57|13.21(13.46|14.1114.36|15.02| 15.27
12.12/12.37/13.02|13.26|13.51 14.16 14.41 15.07 15.32
12.15/12.40/13.05/13.29/13.54/14.19/14.44/15.10/15.35

8.32
8.39
8.42
8.45
8.57
9.03
9.08
9.13
9.16

8.56
9.03
9.06
9.09
9.22
9.28
9.33
9.38
9.41

9.22
9.29
9.32
9.35
9.47
9.53
9.59
10.04
10.07

9.47
9.54
9.57
10.00
10.13
10.19
10.26
10.31
10.34

10.12
10.19
10.22
10.25
10.38
10.45
10.52
10.57
11.00

10.37
10.44
10.47
10.50
11.03
11.10
11.17
11.22
11.25

11.02
11.09
11.12
11.15
11.28
1135
11.42
11.47
11.50

8.05
8.12
8.15
8.18
8.30
8.36
8.41
8.46
8.49

17.41
17.48
17.51
17.54
18.09
18.17
18.23
18.28
18.31

18.06
18.13
18.16
18.19
18.33
18.40
18.46
18.51
18.54

18.31
18.38
18.41
18.44
18.58
19.05
19.11
19.16
19.19

18.56
19.03
19.06
19.09
19.23
19.30
19.36
19.41
19.44

19.24
19.31
19.34
19.37
19.50
19.57
20.03
20.08
20.11

19.53
20.00
20.03
20.06
20.17
20.24
20.30
20.35
20.38

20.24
20.30
20.33
20.36
20.47
20.54
20.59
21.04
21.06

20.54
21.00
21.03
21.06
21.17
21.24
21.29
2134
21.36

17.16
17.23
17.26
17.29
17.44
17.52
17.58
18.03
18.06

Tertre —» Perray

10.18/10.57 11.37 12.17 12.57 13.38 14.18 14.58 15.38 16.18 16.57 17.37 18.18 18.58 19.39 20.20 21.00
10.25 11.04 11.44 12.24 13.04 13.45 14.25 15.05 15.45 16.25 17.04 17.44 18.25 19.05 19.46 20.27 21.07
10.28 11.07 11.47 12.27 13.07 13.48 14.28 15.08 15.48 16.28 17.07 17.47 18.28 19.08 19.49 20.30 21.10
10.32 11.11 11.51 12.31 13.11 13.52 14.32 15.12 15.52 16.32 17.11 17.51 18.31 19.11 19.52 20.33 21.13
10.44/11.24 12.04 12.44 13.24 14.04 14.44/15.25 16.0516.46 17.25 18.05 18.45 19.24 20.04 20.44 21.24
10.51 11.31 12.11 12.51 13.31 14.11 14.52 15.33 16.13 16.54 17.33 18.13 18.53 19.32 20.12 20.52 21.31
10.56 11.36 12.16 12.56 13.36 14.16 14.57 15.38 16.18 16.59 17.38 18.18 18.58 19.37 20.17 20.57 21.36
11.01 11.41 12.21 13.01 13.41 14.21 15.02 15.43 16.23 17.04 17.43 18.23 19.03 19.42 20.22 21.02 21.40
11.03/11.43/12.23/13.03/13.43/14.24/15.04/15.45 16.25/17.07 | 17.46 118.25 19.0519.44 20.24 21.04 21.42



